



Sr. No. 40 2026:JKLHC-JMU:2311

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2460/2019
CM No.4951/2019

Sita Devi

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Nitin Mohan, Advocate vice
Mr. M.L Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC for R-1, 2 & 4.
Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-3&5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

25.08.2023

In spite of the fact that this petition is pending since 2015, reply on behalf of respondent Nos.3&5 has not been filed, however, in the interest of justice, further two weeks as last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No.3&5, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 11.09.2023.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu:
25.08.2023
Surinder