



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2460/2019

Sita Devi

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. L. Gupta, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC for R – 1, 2 & 4.
Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R – 3 & 5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.11.2023

Response on behalf of the respondent nos. 1, 2 & 4 stands filed.

Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of six weeks to file response on behalf of respondent nos. 3 & 5.

List this case on 30.12.2023.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu
17.11.2023
Muneesh