



2026:JKLHC-JMU:2311

Sr. No. 14

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2460/2019

Sita Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. L. Gupta, Advocate.

vs

UOI and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC for R-1, 2 and 4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

09.02.2024

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4. However, respondent Nos. 3 and 5 have not filed the objections.
2. Last and final opportunity is granted to the said respondents to file reply by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 15.04.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
09.02.2024
Sahil Padha