



Sr. No. 13

2026:JKLHC-JMU:2311

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2460/2019

Sita Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.L Gupta, Advocate

Vs

UOI and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI
Mr. Namandeep Singh, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Rohan Nanda, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
18.09.2024

Four weeks' last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents
to file objections.

List on 25.10.2024.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

Jammu
18.09.2024
Tarun