



2026:JKLHC-JMU:2311

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2460/2019

Sita Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. L. Gupta, Adv.

vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
25.10.2024

1. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents 3 and 5 to respond to the writ petition.
2. List on 13.12.2024.



(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
25.10.2024
Rakesh