



2026:JKLHC-JMU:2311

Sr. No. 8

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 2460/2019

Sita Devi

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sahil Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. M L Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India & Ors..

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC for R-1, 2 & 4.
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-3 & 5.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
08.10.2025

Both the parties have stated at Bar that the dispute has not been settled in the Mediation and the instant matter is required to be heard on its own merit.

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4.

Perusal of the record reveals that in terms of the order dated 03.03.2025, the right to file response on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 5 has already been closed.

Pleadings are complete.

List on 07.11.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
08.10.2025
Suraj K. Singh