



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.2460/2019

Sita Devi

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.L. Gupta, Advocate

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Mrinal Charak, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC for R-1, 2, &
4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(07.11.2025)

1. This Court directs Naib Tehsildar, Panthal to come along with the Patwari concerned with a record of khasra Nos. 676 and 678 of village Kunkunayala Panthal tehsil Katra and district Reasi.
2. Copy of this order be provided to Ms. Mrinal Charak, Assisting Counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for notice and compliance at the end of the Naib Tehsildar, Panthal and Patwari concerned.
3. List in continuation on **26.11.2025**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
07.11.2025
Sneha