



Serial No. 15 2026:JKLHC-JMU:2311
Regular List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2460/2019

Sita Devi

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.L. Gupta, Advocate

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

.....Non-applicants/Respondents

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-3 and 5
Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC for R-1, 2 & 4

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(15.12.2025)**

1. Mr. M.L. Gupta, learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that he has filed the requisite application for seeking impleadment of the petitioner's son, namely, Sham Singh S/o Sita Devi as co-petitioner.
2. Let the said application be scanned and be made part of the physical file for consideration.
3. List this case on **30.12.2025**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
15.12.2025
SUNIL**